
AVANTOR PERFORMANCE MATERIALS 

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE 

Calibration validity: 12 Months 

For, 

This is to certify that the Mindray BS-240 Pro Biochemistry Analyzer (Sl. No. BC7 
19001487) installed at DG LAB has been calibrated as per the recommended 
procedures. The system parameters are found to be within the specified ranges. The 
System has passed the performance tests. The system is ready for calibration of the 
Chemistries with the respective calibrators. The validation of the chemistry results 
have to be done with multi levels of commercially available controls. 

Last Calibration Done on: 07/06/2024 
Next Calibration Due on: 06/06/2025 

A vantor Performance Materials India Limited. 
Aet Sikdar 

Aveek Sikdar (Area Service Manager) 

Avanter erorceMateiss Ina 
Regus Aradi, 3rd Floor, Aroia Centre, Room Na. 320 

Prenise No. 31, Dr. Ambeolkar Sarani, Kollata-70006, lndia 
Phone: (91-33) 66376140 

Web: www.Antormaterik.com 

Authorised Signatory 

Date: 07.06.2024 

N:U2020HR1991PLCO43501 
Registered Ofike: 17h Ao, Biling la 5, lower(, UF Goer Giy Phase-il, Gungaon-12002, Naryan, hdu 
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AVANToR PERFORMANCE MATERIALS 

This is to certify that Mindray BS-240 PRO Bio-chemistry analyzer (S1. No. BC7 

19001487) installed at DG LAB is calibrated as per the recommended procedures. 

System temperatures: 

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE 

The system paramneters as mentioned below were verified and necessary calibrations done 

as applicable. 

Temperature Sensor 
Reaction Carousel Temperature 
Cuvette Cleaning Fluid Temperature 
Cuvette Wash Solution Temperature 

Power Supply Units: 

Power Supply 
+24Volts 
+12Volts 
AC Mains Input Voltage to the instrument 

Ground Voltage 

Temperature (°C) Operating range (°C) 
37.0 
44.1 

(W:U24209HR1991PLCOM8501 

44.6 

Measured (V&A) 
24.03 V 

Avantor eformance Materias India Limited 

Regus Arcadi, 3rd Fioor, Arcadia Centre, Room No. 320 
Premise No. 31, Dr. Ambedlar Sarani, Kolkata-700046, india 

Phone: (91-33) 66376140 
Web: www.vantomaterials.com 

11.98 V 
224 V 

Date: 07/06/2024 

1.2 V 

36.7 to 37.3 

39.0 to 49.0 
39.0 to 49.0 

Range (V&A) 

Registered Offce: 17h Aoo, Bulding No. 5, lower (, DF (fber Gity Phase-il, Gurgaon-122002, Haryana, adu 

20V to 30 V 

11V to 14 V 

220V to 240V 
k5 Volts 
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Photometer Check: 

For, 

Wavelength (nm) 

340 

380 

412 

450 

505 

546 

570 

605 

660 

700 

740 

800 

Aeek S.kdar 

Absorbance 

Aveek Sikdar (Area Service Manager) 

8506 

Authorised Signatory 

8372 

8652 

8589 

7581 

7511 

7564 

7496 

7531 

7538 

7534 

Avantor Performance Materias India Limited. 

7495 

Avantor Pertormance Materias tndia Linited 
Regus Arcadia, 3rd FHoor, Arcadia Cente, Room No. 320 

Premise No. 31, Dr. Ambedlu Sarani Kollkata-700046, India 
Phone: (91-33) 66376140 

Web: wwwNantormaterias.com 

Remarks 

(N:U20209HR1991PLCOAB5O1 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 

The equipment is certified to be in good working condition and is ready for the intended use. 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 

Well within range 
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